
TRAM SCHEDULE
Runs daily from 7 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Look for the TRAM Flags for pick up/drop off locations

All Times are approximate and are subject to change 
www.RoadAmerica.com 
Event runs rain or shineupdated; 

04/16/2024

FRIDAY, JUNE 21

8:15 AM Group 1 Practice FV, F6, FF

8:45 AM Group 2 Practice STU, STL, SMX

9:20 AM Group 3 Practice SRF3

9:50 AM Group 4 Practice FA, FC, FX

10:25 AM Group 5 Practice SM

10:55 AM Group 6 Practice GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS

11:30 AM Group 7 Practice EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

12:55 PM Group 8 Practice FE2, P1, P2

1:25 PM Group 9 Practice T2, T3, T4
2:00 PM Group 1 Qualifying FV, F6, FF

2:35 PM Group 2 Qualifying STU, STL, SMX

3:15 PM Group 3 Qualifying SRF3

3:50 PM Group 4 Qualifying FA, FC, FX

4:30 PM Group 5 Qualifying SM

5:05 PM Group 6 Qualifying GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS

SATURDAY, JUNE 22
8:15 AM Group 7 Qualifying EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec
8:50 AM Group 7 Qualifying FE2, P1, P2
9:25 AM Group 7 Qualifying T2, T3, T4
10:05 AM Group 1 Race  25 inutes FV, F6, FF
10:45 AM Group 2 Race 25 inutes STU, STL, SMXinutes STU, 

STL, SMX
11:30 AM Group 3 Race 25 inutes SRF3inutes SRF3
1:00 PM Group 4 Race 25 inutes FA, FC, FX
1:40 PM Group 5 Race 25 inutes SM
2:25 PM Group 6 Race 25 inutes GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS
3:05 PM Group 7 Race 25 inutes EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec
3:50 PM Group 8 Race 25 inutes FE2, P1, P2

SUNDAY, JUNE 23
8:15 AM Group 1 Race FV, F6, FF
9:05 AM Group 2 Race STU, STL, SMX 
10:00 AM Group 3 Race SRF3 
10:50 AM Group 4 Race FA, FC, FX
12:45 PM Group 5  Race SM
1:35 PM Group 6 Race GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS
2:30 PM Group 7 Race EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec
3:20 PM Group 8 Race FE2, P1, P2
4:15 PM Group 9 Race T2, T3, T4

Saturday and Sunday
The Hagerty Cars & Caffeine weekend event 

passes gives you plenty of opportunities to meet 
the drivers and crew, watch some racing and 
enjoy full access to the race car paddocks.


